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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—WORKING RAILWAYS—continued.
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WOEKING RAILWAYS—continued.
2,90c3 Miles

VOTE No. 18—continued.
Working-expenses of Sections—

Including salaries and wages; allowances made to
members by regulations made under section 68 of
theGovernmentEailways Act, 1908; for special work
performed in the course of their duty; payments
for Sunday duty ; generalrepairs and miscellaneous
services; supplies of stores, provisions, stationery,
water, and material; advertising; compensation
for accidents, personal injuries received, loss of pro-
perty by fire, damage to or loss of goods; freights
on goods lost or destroyed; postages, telegrams,
telephones, maintenance of wires; payments under
the Workers' Compensation Acts ; payments in con-
nection with works outside railway boundaries in
which Department has beneficial interest; com-
passionate allowances; temporary clerical and
drafting assistance, travelling allowance and ex-
penses ; stationery and supplies; also contingencies
and all other unforeseen expenditure incidental to
the other items of the vote—

Maintenance of Way and Works—
Section—

Whangarei
Kaihu
Gisborne
North Island Main Line and Branches
South Island Main Line and Branches
Westland
Westport
Nelson
Picton

Specal allowance to ex-Inspector J. Smith for
originiating idea of ballast plough

11,150
2,240
4,325

403,200
347,026
32,000
12,100
8,985

11,800

50

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

832,876

28,876
804,000

Locomotive Running and Repairs and Renetvals of
Rolling-stock— .

Section—
Whangarei
Kaihu
Gisborne
North Island Main Line and Branches
South Island Main Line and Branches
Westland
Westport
Nelson
Pietou ... ... ...

Allowance to enginemen and firemen employed on
Rimutaka Incline

Hanmer motor service

14,000
2,430
7,350

668,700
405,640
31,000
23,700
7,050

10,600

175
1,360

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

1,172,005
1,005

1,171,000
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