Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—WORKING RAILWAYS—continued.

			1914–15. 2,903 Miles.	
	WORKING RAILWAYS—continued.	2,000	MINOS	
3	VOTE No. 18—continued.	2	£	
'	Working-expenses of Sections— Including salaries and wages; allowances made to			
	members by regulations made under section 68 of			
	the Government Railways Act, 1908; for special work			
	performed in the course of their duty; payments			
	for Sunday duty; general repairs and miscellaneous		1	
	services; supplies of stores, provisions, stationery,			
	water, and material; advertising; compensation			
	for accidents, personal injuries received, loss of pro- perty by fire, damage to or loss of goods; freights			
	on goods lost or destroyed; postages, telegrams,			
	telephones, maintenance of wires; payments under			
	the Workers' Compensation Acts; payments in con-			
	nection with works outside railway boundaries in			
	which Department has beneficial interest; com-			
į	passionate allowances; temporary clerical and drafting assistance, travelling allowance and ex-			
	penses; stationery and supplies; also contingencies			
	and all other unforeseen expenditure incidental to			
	the other items of the vote—			
	Maintenance of Way and Works—			
	Section—			
	Whangarei	11,150		
	Kaihu	2,240		
	Gisborne	4,325		
	North Island Main Line and Branches	403,200		
į	South Island Main Line and Branches Westland	$347,026 \\ 32,000$		
	Westport	12,100		
	Nelson	8,985		
	Picton	11,800		
	Specal allowance to ex-Inspector J. Smith for	50		
	originiating idea of ballast plough	50		
		832,876		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the			
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	28,876		
		804,000		
	Locomotive Running and Repairs and Renewals of			
	$Rolling ext{-stock}$ —	.		
	Section—	14 000		
	Whangarei Kaihu	$14,000 \\ 2,430$		
	Gisborne	7,350		
	North Island Main Line and Branches	668,700		
	South Island Main Line and Branches	405,640		
	Westland	31,000		
	Westport	23,700		
	NT - 1 - 7 -			
	Nelson	7,050		
	Nelson Pieton	7,050 10,609		
	Nelson			
	Nelson	10,600		
	Nelson	10,609 175 1,360		
	Nelson	10,600 175		
	Nelson Pieton Allowance to enginemen and firemen employed on Rimutaka Incline Hanmer motor service Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	10,600 175 1,360 1,172,005		
	Nelson	10,609 175 1,360		